
Hallenspielplan  Forchheim, Sporthalle Realschule  ( 240102 )
Pestalozzistraße 2
91301   Forchheim

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 24.05.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

RL WB

RL WB

RL WB

RL WB

RL WB

RL WB

HC Forchheim

TuS Fürstenfeldbruck

TSV Forstenried

SG Kempten-Kottern

TSV Forstenried

HC Forchheim

TSV Forstenried

SG Kempten-Kottern

TuS Fürstenfeldbruck

HC Forchheim

SG Kempten-Kottern

TuS Fürstenfeldbruck

9:19

21:23

18:22

21:16

24:16

20:14

Sa. 26.07.2025 11:00 VE M HC Forchheim 1 ESV 1927 Regensburg 1 29:24

Di. 29.07.2025 20:00 VE M HC Forchheim 1 HBC Nürnberg 1 23:30

So. 21.09.2025 13:00 VE
gemischter
Spielbetrieb

HC Forchheim 1 (M/mJgd) Tuspo Heroldsberg 1 (F/wJgd) 9:4

Sa. 04.10.2025 09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

13:30

14:20

15:10

16:00

16:50

SR ME

SR ME

SR ME

SR ME

SR ME

BZK MD

BZK MD

BZK MD

BZK MD

BZK MD

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim II

SC Eltersdorf

HC Erlangen II

HC Erlangen III

HC Forchheim II

HG Eckental (GD)

TS Herzogenaurach

HSG SGS Erl/HC …rl (GD)
(a.K.)

HG Eckental (GD)

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim II

SC Eltersdorf

HC Erlangen II

HC Erlangen III

SV Buckenhofen (GD)

HSG SGS Erl/HC …rl (GD)
(a.K.)

HC Forchheim II

SV Buckenhofen (GD)

TS Herzogenaurach

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

16:33

5:18

17:19

20:22

11:16

So. 05.10.2025 14:00

16:00

18:00

OL WB

OL M

BZL M

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim II

JSG Fürther Land

DJK Waldbüttelbrunn II

HC Sulzb.Rosenb. II

18:21

29:26

38:33

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 11.10.2025 14:00

14:00

14:50

15:40

15:40

BZK WD

BZK WD

BZK WD

BZK WD

BZK WD

HC Forchheim

TSV 04 Feucht

JSG Nürnberger Land

SC Eltersdorf (GD)

DJK Erlangen

SC Eltersdorf (GD)

JSG Nürnberger Land

HC Forchheim

DJK Erlangen

TSV 04 Feucht

0:0

21:9

10:21

0:0

14:20

So. 12.10.2025 10:00

10:50

11:40

12:30

13:20

16:30

BZK MD

BZK MD

BZK MD

BZK MD

BZK MD

OL WB

HC Forchheim

HG Eckental (GD)

HC Forchheim II

SV Buckenhofen (GD)

HG Eckental (GD)

HC Forchheim

HSG SGS Erl/HC …rl (GD)
(a.K.)

SV Buckenhofen (GD)

HC Forchheim

HSG SGS Erl/HC …rl (GD)
(a.K.)

HC Forchheim II

HSG Pleichach

17:14

17:30

10:40

19:15

21:22

24:32

Sa. 18.10.2025 14:00

16:00

18:00

OL MA

BZL M

OL M

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim II

HC Forchheim

HBC Nürnberg

SV Buckenhofen

HC Erlangen III

26:24

19:32

31:33

So. 19.10.2025 10:30

13:00

15:00

17:00

BOL MB

BZK F

BZK M

BZOL F

HC Forchheim

SV Buckenhofen II

SV Buckenhofen II

SV Buckenhofen

SV Buckenhofen

SG DJK Erlangen/Baiersdorf

SG DJK Erlangen/Baiersdorf

HC Erlangen II

38:31

22:26

31:21

21:21

So. 09.11.2025 14:00 BOL WC HC Forchheim TS Coburg 35:32



Hallenspielplan  Forchheim, Sporthalle Realschule  ( 240102 )
Pestalozzistraße 2
91301   Forchheim

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 15.11.2025 09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

16:00

18:00

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

OL MA

OL M

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim II

HC Forchheim III

HC Erlangen

HC Erlangen II

TS Herzogenaurach

TS Herzogenaurach II

TS Herzogenaurach II

DJK Erlangen

SG Auerbach/Pegnitz

SG Auerbach/Pegnitz

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim II

HC Forchheim III

HC Erlangen

HC Erlangen II

TS Herzogenaurach

TS Herzogenaurach II

TS Herzogenaurach II

DJK Erlangen

SG Auerbach/Pegnitz

SG Auerbach/Pegnitz

HSV Hochfranken

TV Marktsteft

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

31:19

37:33

So. 16.11.2025 11:00

13:00

15:00

BOL WC

OL WB

BOL MC

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim

TV Marktsteft

SSG Metten

MTV Stadeln

28:24

25:20

36:32

Sa. 22.11.2025 16:00 BZL M HC Forchheim II SG Auerbach/Pegnitz II 30:19

Sa. 29.11.2025 11:30

11:30

11:30

11:30

11:30

16:00

18:00

SR ME

SR ME

SR ME

SR ME

SR ME

BOL MB

OL M

HC Forchheim II

HC Forchheim

TV 1881 Altdorf

TSV Winkelhaid

TSV 04 Feucht

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim II

HC Forchheim

TV 1881 Altdorf

TSV Winkelhaid

TSV 04 Feucht

HG Amberg

HSV Hochfranken

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

34:28

25:27

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 30.11.2025 10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

15:00

SR WE

SR WE

SR WE

SR WE

SR WE

OL MA

HC Forchheim

HC Hersbruck

HC Erlangen

TSV 04 Feucht

SpVgg Diepersd.

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim

HC Hersbruck

HC Erlangen

TSV 04 Feucht

SpVgg Diepersd.

HaSpo Bayreuth

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

36:35

Sa. 13.12.2025 16:00

18:00

BOL MC

OL M

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim

SG DJK Rimpar II

HSG Rödental/Neustadt

0:0

0:0

So. 14.12.2025 14:00 BOL MB HC Forchheim TV 77 Lauf 0:0

Sa. 10.01.2026 14:00

16:00

OL MA

OL WB

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim

TSV Schleißheim

HBC Nürnberg

0:0

0:0

Sa. 17.01.2026 12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

BOL MC

BOL MB

BZL M

OL M

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim II

HC Forchheim

SV Michelfeld

HSV Hochfranken

HC Hersbruck II

TSV Roßtal

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 18.01.2026 13:00

15:00

17:00

BZK M

BZL M

BZOL F

SV Buckenhofen II

SV Buckenhofen

SV Buckenhofen

SC Uttenreuth

TV 1881 Altdorf II

HV Oberviechtach

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 16:00

18:00

BOL MB

BOL MA

SV Buckenhofen

SV Buckenhofen

TV 77 Lauf

HSG Weidhausen-Ebersdorf

0:0

0:0

So. 25.01.2026 14:30

16:30

BOL MB

OL MA

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim

HSC 2000 Coburg II

TSV 2000 Rothenburg

0:0

0:0

Sa. 31.01.2026 14:00

16:00

18:00

BOL MC

BZL M

OL M

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim II

HC Forchheim

HSC 2000 Coburg II

TV 1881 Altdorf II

HSG Lauf/Heroldsberg

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Forchheim, Sporthalle Realschule  ( 240102 )
Pestalozzistraße 2
91301   Forchheim

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 07.02.2026 12:00

14:00

16:00

BOL WC

OL WB

OL MA

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim

SG Frankenpower

HV Oberviechtach

TSV Ismaning

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 21.02.2026 18:00 OL M HC Forchheim SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg 0:0

So. 22.02.2026 15:00

17:00

BZK M

BZK F

SV Buckenhofen II

SV Buckenhofen II

SpVgg Diepersd.

SG DJK Erlangen/Baiersdorf II

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.02.2026 15:00 BOL MB HC Forchheim HSG Weidhausen-Ebersdorf 0:0

Sa. 07.03.2026 16:00

18:00

OL MA

OL M

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim

TV 77 Lauf

MTV Stadeln

0:0

0:0

So. 08.03.2026 14:00 BOL MC HC Forchheim HSV Bergtheim 0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 14:15

16:00

BOL MC

BZL M

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim II

TG Höchberg

TV 1861 Erlangen-Bruck III

0:0

0:0

So. 15.03.2026 14:30 OL WB HC Forchheim MTV Stadeln 0:0

Sa. 21.03.2026 14:00

16:00

18:00

BOL WC

OL WB

OL M

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim

HC Forchheim

MTV Stadeln II

TV 77 Lauf

SG Auerbach/Pegnitz

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 22.03.2026 15:00 BOL MB HC Forchheim HaSpo Bayreuth 0:0


